## Flowchart of Interim Review AY2024

\*All application documents related to the interim review are posted on the website of the GSMS.
<u>http://www.medphas.kumamoto-u.ac.jp/medgrad/gakunai/sinsei/</u>

<2nd year>	<2nd year>	
October	April enrollment	
enrollment	<third year=""></third>	ltem
<3rd year>	October	
April enrollment	enrollment	
June 3, 2024	December 2, 2024	Select 3 reviewers of recommendation for Interim Review
		after discussing with your supervisor.
		igodotSend an email with your research topic to the
5	\$	Student Affairs Office of GSMS.
		$\cdot$ Please check the website $^{*}$ for the contents of the transmission
		and the address to send it to.
June 7, 2024	December 6, 2024	©Submit the application form* and abstract of Interim Review
		to Student Affairs Office.
Û	Û	Ţ
Luby 17, 2024	January 15, 2025	The Interim Review committee will be established by the Educational
JUIY 17, 2024	January 15, 2025	Committee.
Û	Û	Ţ
August 1, 2024	February 3, 2025	The examiner and schedule of interim review is confirmed, we will inform
~	~	it by email.
Û	Û	Ţ
Promptly after	Promptly after	igodotCheck with each examiner if there are any problems with the
notification	notification	schedule.
		<ul> <li>If there is a problem, the applicant will readjust the schedule.</li> </ul>
		Notify the Student Affairs Office of the changed schedule and venue.
Û	Û	Ĵ
Promptly after the	Promptly after the	◎Bring research abstracts to each examiner after notification.
schedule is decided	schedule is decided	(At least one week before the interim review is conducted)
Û	Û	Ţ
August 16, 2024	March 7, 2025	
5	5	Interim Review (Private)
August 30, 2024	March 19, 2025	
Û	Û	Ĵ
Within 1 week	Within 1 week	◎Revise the research proposal* after consulting the 3 committee
after review	after review	members of Interim Review.
Û	Û	Ĵ
As soon as possible	As soon as possible	$igodoldsymbol{ ilde{O}}$ Sign the final version of the research proposal and submit it
after checking	after checking	to the chairperson of Interim Review.
l	μ	

Chairperson shall submit to the Student Affairs Office after signing on the finalized research proposal.

Ţ

Contact : Student Affiars Office of GSMS (Mail) iyg-igaku-3@jimu.kumamoto-u.ac.jp